

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington  
5/30/2018 3:53 PM

NO. 34928-4-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION THREE

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRANDON JOHNSON,

Appellant.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY

The Honorable Alexander C. Ekstrom, Judge

---

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

JARED B. STEED  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Supplemental Assignment of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
C. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
THE CONDITIONS RELATING TO SEXUAL BUSINESSES AND MATERIALS FAIL TO DEFINE THE PROHIBITION WITH SUFFICIENT DEFINITENESS AND INVITES ARBITRARY ENFORCEMENT, RENDERING IT VAGUE, AND SWEEPS IN TOO MANY FIRST AMENDMENT MATERIALS, RENDERING IT OVERBROAD .....	2
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>City of Seattle v. Huff</u> 111 Wn.2d 923, 767 P.2d 572 (1989).....	3
<u>Cmty. Telecable of Seattle, Inc. v. City of Seattle</u> 164 Wn.2d 35, 186 P.3d 1032 (2008).....	2
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Rainey</u> 168 Wn.2d 367, 229 P.3d 686 (2010).....	5
<u>State v. Bahl</u> 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008).....	2, 3, 4
<u>State v. Halstein</u> 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	2
<u>State v. Homan</u> 191 Wn. App. 759, 364 P.3d 839 (2015).....	3
<u>State v. Moultrie</u> 143 Wn. App. 387, 177 P.3d 776 (2008).....	5
<u>State v. Padilla</u> __ Wn.2d __, 416 P.3d 712, 2018 WL 2144529 (filed May 10, 2018)..	1, 5
<u>State v. Perrone</u> 119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992).....	4
<u>State v. Riles</u> 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998).....	3, 5
<u>State v. Riley</u> 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	3, 5
<u>State v. Sanchez Valencia</u> 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010),.....	3

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

	Page
<u>State v. Warren</u> 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008).....	5

**FEDERAL CASES**

<u>Fort Wayne Books, Inc. v. Indiana</u> 489 U.S. 46, 109 S. Ct. 916, 103 L. Ed. 2d. 34 (1989).....	4
--	---

<u>Grayned v. City of Rockford</u> 408 U.S. 104, 92 S. Ct. 2294, 33 L. Ed. 2d 222 (1972).....	3
--	---

<u>Hurley v. Irish-Am. Gay, Lesbian &amp; Bisexual Group of Boston</u> 515 U.S. 557, 115 S. Ct. 2338, 132 L. Ed. 2d 487 (1995).....	4
--	---

<u>United States v. Loy</u> 237 F.3d 251 n.2 (3d Cir. 2001) .....	3
--	---

<u>York v. Ferber</u> 458 U.S. 747, 102 S. Ct. 3348, 73 L. Ed. 2d 1113 (1982).....	4
---	---

**RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES**

U.S. Const. Amend. I.....	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
